Published 8-19
ANYTHING’S POSSIBLE... JUST ASK!
ball valve catalog
BRASS, STAINLESS, SANITARY, AND FIRE SAFE BALL VALVES
PNEUMATIC AND ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
AUTOMATION ACCESSORIES AND CUSTOMIZED HARDWARE
bitorq.com
bitorq.comPage 2BI-TORQ Valve Automation

VITON SEALS
SPRING SET
INSTRUPAK BALL VALVE PART NUMBERING GUIDE
ACTUATOR
SERIES
XX- XXXX - XX - XXXX
Size
Type
Options
Actuator Series
ACTUATOR ONLY PART # GUIDE
* Manual series start with “M” instead of an “I”
  Manual series models end with Valve Size
bitorq.comPage 29BI-TORQ Valve Automation
L-PORT DESIGN
FOR IS-3W, IS-3WF, IC-3W, AND IP-3W VALVES
PLEASE CONSULT BI-TORQ FOR REVERSING ACTING ACTUATORS AND OTHER
FLOW PATTERN OPTIONS NOT LISTED
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
Blocked
Blocked
CONFIGURATION #1 CONFIGURATION #2 CONFIGURATION #3
T-PORT DESIGN
A C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A
B
C
A C
A
B
C
A C
A
B
C
CONFIGURATION #1 CONFIGURATION #2 CONFIGURATION #3 CONFIGURATION #4
ACTUATOR
OPEN
(CCW POSITION)
ACTUATOR
CLOSED
(CW POSITION)
P1
P2